
French Onion Soup 
Mozzarella Sticks - side of marinara
Choice of Wings - buffalo, jerk, honey 
mustard, BBQ, chipotle, sweet chili-lime, 
garlic-parm. Served w/ bleu cheese & celery
Breaded Wings - w/ fries & a side of spicy 
tamari dipping sauce
Fried Calamari - lightly breaded & fried. 
Side of marinara
Wood-Roasted Calamari - wood-fired 
oven roasted with spinach, garlic & lemon
Buffalo Cauliflower Bites - w/ a side of 
bleu cheese
Seasoned Fried Pickles - w/ a side of 
ranch
Lemongrass Chicken Potstickers - in a 
spicy tamari sauce
Wood-baked Jumbo Pretzel - sides of 
beer cheese, chili & whole grain mustard
Loaded Tater Tots - w/ melted cheese, 
brown gravy, bacon, scallions & a side of 
sour cream
Pork Belly Wings- Slowly braised then 
fried & dressed in your choice of sauce.

Shrimp Scampi Florentine - wood-fired 
w/ garlic, herbs & parmesan over 
spinach. Side pasta
Broiled Seafood Platter - scallops, 
mahi-mahi, shrimp, calamari, rice & veg
Grilled Salmon - w/ a lemon caper 
mustard sauce w/ rice & mixed veg
Big Mike’s Meatloaf - house-made w/ 
mashed potatoes, gravy & mixed veg
Chicken Francese - w/ a side of creamy 
…pesto pasta
Brio’s Hot Chicken & Waffles - 
cornmeal waffles w/ spicy fried chicken, 
hot honey & sausage gravy
Chicken Romano Marsala - w/mush- 
room marsala w/ mashed & veggies
Open Steak Sandwich - grilled NY strip 
on garlic bread w/ onion rings on top w/ 
garlic curly fries
Chicken Parmigiana - w/ fresh mozz & 
a side of pasta
14oz Char-grilled NY Strip - w/ baked 
potato & mixed veg
Hot Open Roast Beef - on toasted 
cheesy white bread & gravy w/ sides of 
mashed potatoes & mixed veg
Horseradish Strip Steak - bleu cheese 
& horseradish encrusted 14 oz strip w/ a 
rich brown mushroom sauce. Mashed & 
asparagus
Lemon Ricotta Eggplant Rollatini                                              
eggplant filled with lemon ricotta with 
fresh mozzarella in a balsamic-basil    
reduction sauce, basil  & garlic bread
Rahm Schnitzel - Breaded pork cutlet 
served with our house-made potato pancakes 
& red cabbage. Topped with  a traditional 
sour cream sauce

 

 

APPETIZERS
ENTREES

   23.95

   29.95

   23.95

   21.95

   21.95

   18.95

   
   21.95

   23.95

   
   21.95

   34.95

   18.95
   

   34.95

   21.95

   24.95

PASTAS
Linguine w/ Shrimp & Calamari - in 
choice of marinara or arrabiata 
Penne ala Vodka - topped w/ breaded 
chicken and melted gorgonzola
Spaghetti & Meatballs 
Linguine w/ Clams - w/ garlic & butter 
white wine sauce
Chicken & Broccoli Alfredo
Wood-Oven Baked Mac & Cheese - w/ 
chunks of applewood smoked bacon, 
caramelized onions, & a blend of mozz, 
parm & cheddar. Topped w/ crispy bread 
crumbs
Lasagna - four cheese & meat w/ garlic 
bread

22.95

19.95

16.95
22.95

19.95
17.95

19.95

(All pastas served w/  bread, butter & a small house salad)

(All entrees are served w/ bread,                       
butter & a small house salad)

Chicken Pecan Salad - mixed greens 
topped w/ avocado, feta, onions and 
tomato. W/ balsamic vinaigrette & garlic 
asiago bread
Calabrese Salad - mixed greens, fresh 
mozz, roasted red peppers, sun-dried 
tomatoes, artichoke hearts, w/ balsamic 
vinaigrette on the side w/ asiago bread
Grilled Chicken Caesar Salad - w/ 
warmed pita bread
Tex-Mex Cobb - black beans & corn 
tossed w/ romaine topped w/ pico de 
gallo, queso fresco, avocado, bacon, egg 
& grilled chicken. Dressed w/ avo-ranch                        
Kale Salad with Grilled Chicken                                                  
Chicken, kale, butternut squash, beets, 
pumpkin seeds, dried cranberries & goat 
cheese tossed in our house-made honey 
maple vinaigrette & pita bread

 

SALADS
16.95

16.95

16.95

17.95

          18.95

SIDES
Idaho French Fries

w/ gravy or w/ cheese
w/ gravy & cheese

Sweet Potato Fries
House-made Potato Chips
Tater Tots
Onion Rings
Chili Cheese Fries w/ Scallions
Garlic Curly Fries
Potato Pancakes w/ Applesauce
Small Pasta w/ Marinara or Pesto
Small House Salad
Small Caesar Salad
Side Seasonal Veggies
Chips & Salsa
Guac & Chips 
Guac, Chips & Salsa
Choice Salsa (traditional or Salsa Verde
Mexican Slaw
Extra Cheese
Cilantro-Lime Rice
Black Beans

          
3.95
 4.95
 5.95
 4.95
 4.95
 4.95
 7.95
 9.95
 5.95
 7.95
 6.95
 4.95
 5.95
 4.95
 1.95

        4.95/9.95
              10.95
                2.95
                2.95
                1.95
                3.95
                3.95

   8.95
   9.95
 18.95

 18.95

 16.95

 17.95
 
 11.95

 11.95

 11.95

 11.95
  
 12.95

 15.95

Please note: NO SUBSTITUTIONS

KIDS MUST REMAIN SEATED 

Add Protein:  Chicken $4.99, Steak $6.99, 
Salmon $6.99 & Salmon $6.99



Triple Decker Turkey Club - turkey, turkey 
pastrami, bacon, swiss, lettuce, tomato on 
toasted white bread
Grilled Reuben - corned beef, swiss & 
sauerkraut on toasted rye w/ russian. Chips
Brio Twist - pulled pork, bacon, gouda, 
shredded lettuce, pico de gallo & guac on a 
toasted ciabatta. Garlic curly fries
California Reuben - turkey, avocado, 
tomato bacon, & russian on 12 grain. Chips
Brio Cheesesteak - toasted baguette w/ 
pepper jack, arugula, pickled onions & 
horseradish mayo. Onion rings
Nashville “HOT” Chicken - fried chicken in 
a fiery pepper flour on a brioche bun w/ 
chipotle mayo, pickles, american & lettuce
Philly Cheesesteak - melted cheddar, 
sauteed mushrooms & onions topped w/ 
gravy on a sub roll
Fried Chicken - w/ ricotta, pickled onions, 
hot cherry peppers, arugula & pesto mayo 
on a toasted baguette. California slaw & 
chips
Turkey, Avocado, Bacon Flatbread- 
W/pepper jack cheese,gouda, pickled 
onions,shredded lettuce, tossed in caesar 
pesto. Served w/ housemade potato chips.

GRILLED CHEESE
Green Goddess - grilled 12-grain w/ pesto, 
fresh mozz, spinach, avocado & goat 
cheese. Sweet fries
Short Rib Grilled Cheese- Short rib 
braised in Pacifico, pepper jack cheese, 
sauteed onions & arugula on sourdough. 
Served w/ garlic curly fries.
Apple, Bacon & Cheddar - grilled whole 
wheat w/ red onion mayo
Italian Style - smoked mozzarella, 
eggplant, marinara sauce, pesto & arugula. 
Sweet fries
Hot Ham & Cheese - hot honey, whole 
grain mustard, sauteed onions, ham & 
pepper jack on sourdough. Sweet fries

ASIAGO SANDWICHES
(on our house-made, wood-oven baked asiago bread)

Hot Italian Grinder - grilled capicola, 
salami, pepperoni, provolone, mozz, hot 
peppers & olives, mayo w/ balsamic 
dressing. Garlic curly fries. 
French Dip - shaved beef, w/ melted 
cheddar & a side of au jus. W/ chips 
Tuscan Chicken - grilled chicken, fresh 
mozz, roasted red peppers, pickled onions, 
arugula & pesto mayo. 
Horseradish Roast Beef - sliced roast 
beef, arugula, tomato, pickled onions & 
horseradish mayo
Italian Combo - salami, pepperoni, 
capicola, provolone, mozzarella, herbed oil 
& vinegar, mayo, shredded lettuce, tomato & 
hot cherry peppers

Brio Burger
Classic w/ L.T.O.  
Add cheese
Add bacon
Add cheese & bacon
Gorgonzola Burger - sauteed chipotle 
onions & mushrooms on a brioche roll
Gouda Burger - bacon, sauteed 
onions, gouda & 1000 island.
“BIG MIKE” Burger - two ¼ lb 
burgers, american, cheddar, bacon, 
pickles, lettuce, onion & a special 
sauce
Gourmet Veggie Burger - on ciabatta 
w/ avocado, lettuce, tomato, onion & 
cuke-yogurt sauce. Sweet fries
Vegan Beyond Burger w/ avocado, 
lettuce, tomato & onion on pretzel bun 
& sweet fries
Portabella Burger w/ chipotle onions, 
gouda cheese on brioche w/ sweet 
potato fries

SANDWICHES BURGERS
 6oz.

  
  15.25
      
   15.95                                  
  17.95
  18.95
  18.95

  17.95
       
  17.95
 

16.95

16.95

16.95

WRAPS
Grilled Chicken & Bacon - avocado, 
lettuce, tomato, onion & chipotle mayo 
Honey Mustard Chicken - 
panko-crusted chicken, lettuce, tomato & 
american cheese
Grilled Eggplant - onion, sauteed 
spinach, roasted red peppers, portabella, 
gouda & cucumber yogurt sauce
Bang Bang Shrimp - sauteed Cajun 
shrimp tossed in spicy bang-bang sauce, 
arugula, pepperjack & pico
Chopped Cheeseburger - burger, 
cheddar, chipotle onions, bacon, lettuce, 
tomatoes & avocado dressing

15.95

15.95

15.95

16.95

15.95

(All wraps are served w/ a house salad)

(All burgers are served w/ fries & mac 
salad unless described otherwise)

DELI SANDWICHES
Ham on a hard roll
Turkey on ciabatta 
Roast Beef on a club roll
B.L.T. on Texas toast
Hot Pastrami on rye w/
  melted swiss & honey-mustard
  onions

   10.95
   10.95
   12.95
   11.95
   13.95 
   

Served w/lettuce, tomato, onion. Add cheese +1.50
      (All deli sandwiches/subs are served with mac salad)

17.95

16.95

16.95

16.95

16.95

16.95

17.95

16.95

16.95

15.95

16.95

16.95

16.95

16.95

 

Chicken
Meatball or Eggplant

(All sandwiches are served w/ fries & mac 
salad unless described otherwise)

PARMIGIANA SUBS
   16.95
   15.95
   

17.95

17.95

17.95

17.95

17.95

Brio Filet-O-Fish - 
battered & fried cod, tartar, 
shredded lettuce & 
american

Vegan Beyond Burger - 
w/ avocado, lettuce, 
tomato & onion on a 
pretzel bun. Sweet fries

Add:  Bacon $2, Mushrooms $1.25, Fried onions $1.25
Hot Peppers $1.25, Roasted sweet peppers $1.25,
Extra cheese $0.75 



Chips & Salsa - house-made salsa & fresh 
tortilla chips
Guacamole & Chips - house-made 
guacamole & fresh tortilla chips
Bowl Southwest Chili  - house-made chili 
topped w/ melted cheddar & scallions. W/ a 
side of sour cream & fresh tortilla chips
Jalapeno Poppers - jalapenos stuffed w/ 
cream cheese, battered & deep fried
Chicken Nachos - fresh tortilla chips 
loaded w/ shredded chicken, shredded 
lettuce, onions, beans, jalapenos & cheddar 
cheese. Side of guac & sour cream
Loco Nachos - fresh tortilla chips  topped 
w/ our house-made chili & melted cheddar 
cheese. Side of sour cream & guacamole
Short Rib Nachos - braised short rib, 
pepper jack, refried beans, pickled radish, 
lettuce, tomato, avocado & queso fresco
Mixed Cheese Quesadilla - cheddar, fresh 
mozz & feta. Side of sour cream & 
guacamole (GF wrap available)
Portabella & Spinach Quesadilla - w/ 
roasted red peppers & mixed cheese. Side 
of sour cream & guacamole (GF wrap avail)
Tinga Chicken Quesadilla - shredded 
spicy tinga chicken & mixed cheese. Side of 
sour cream & guacamole (GF wrap avail)

Chicken Fajita
Steak Fajita
Shrimp Fajita
Grilled Seasonal Veggies
Combo Fajita (choose any two)
Combo Fajita (all three)

TEX-MEX FAJITAS
21.95

23.95

23.95

15.95

25.95

28.95

  4.95

10.95

12.95

                   
11.95

15.95

14.95

18.95

          12.95

15.95

15.95

          18.95

          15.95

16.95

          21.95

          21.95

         19.95

BURRITOS

Tinga Chicken 
BBQ Pulled Pork
Brisket
Black Bean
Veggie - sauteed spinach, portabella & 
roasted red peppers.
Mixed Seafood - shrimp, scallops, 
spinach, roasted red peppers

Add black beans to any burrito - $1

16.95
16.95
16.95
15.95
16.95

18.95

17.95
16.95

All burritos are served in a large flour tortilla (GF 
wrap available) topped w/ shredded lettuce, melted 
cheddar & salsa. Served w/ a side of guacamole, 

sour cream & lime cilantro rice. 

All fajitas are served on a sizzling skillet w/ sauteed 
onions & peppers. Served w/ sides of guacamole, 
sour cream, cheese, lettuce, pico de gallo, black 
beans, lime-cilantro rice & warmed flour tortillas

KIDS MENU
Kids Burger - 1/4lb burger w/ fries 

Add Cheese
Cheese Quesadilla 

Add Chicken 
Grilled Cheese - american on white w/ fries
Chicken Fingers & Fries 
Pasta W/ Sauce

W/ Sauce & Meatball 
Personal Cheese Pizza

  9.25
  9.95
  7.95
  8.95
  8.95
  9.95  
  7.95
  9.95
  9.99

Don’t forget to save room for a 
piece of cake! Visit our dessert 

case to see a variety of our 
house-made desserts

Scan this code with your 
smartphone camera to 
get  connected to our 

wi-fi
      OR

Network: Briosportsmans
Password: 123456789 $10 MINIMUM ON CARDS

A 20% TIP WILL BE ADDED 
TO GROUPS 6 & MORE

CHIMICHANGA 

Short Rib  
Chicken Mole  
Both served w/ black beans, fried 
onions, tomatoes, queso fresco, salsa 
& sour cream

Mahi-Mahi Taco - w/ Pineapple salsa, 
lime-cilantro rice & boom-boom sauce 
Vegetarian Tacos- filled w/ corn, 
spinach, goat cheese & pico de gallo 
Brio Tacos - w/ cheese & pico de 
gallo, (choice of one protein) brisket, 
chicken, tinga or pulled pork
Pan-Seared Scallop Tacos -  w/ red 
cabbage, pepper jack cheese & 
pineapple salsa
Short Rib Tacos - red cabbage, 
pickled onions & pepper jack
Birria Taco - braised beef, Chihuahua 
cheese, onions, cilantro & guajillo 
sauce for dipping

TACOS

3 tacos served w/ mexican rice & refried beans

ENCHILADAS
Enchilada Suizas - corn tortilla filled 
w/ choice: beef brisket, tinga chicken 
or carnitas, cheese & tomatillo sauce
Chicken Mole Enchilada - Corn 
tortilla w/ chicken tinga, cheese & 
mole sauce

17.95

17.95

Served with black beans & lime-cilantro 
rice 

Side of Plantains $4.95 


